



WHEREAS, Dr. Caesar DePaço and Mrs. Deanna Padovani-DePaço have been generous supporters of lawment and in particular the Hillsborough Township Police Department; and enforce

WHEREAS, in 2013 Caesar and Deanna purchased a canine for the Hillsborough Township Police Department, a Belgian Malinois that took over for Hillsborough's first K9, Raider upon his retirement; and

WHEREAS, Caesar and Deanna have paid for all the services and equipment relative to the K9. In addition, the DePaço's purchased conductive energy devices (Tasers) for the Police Department; and

WHEREAS, in 2014 Caesar and Deanna purchased a fully equipped canine SUV for the Hillsborough Police Department. In 2018, they purchased patrol rifles for the force and have pledged to purchase the department's next police canine as well as a fully equipped Police K9 patrol vehicle.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT PROCLAIMED** that we, the Mayor, the Hillsborough Township Committee and the Hillsborough Police Department do hereby commend and thank Dr. Caesar DePaço and Mrs. Deanna Padovani-DePaço for their continuous support of Hillsborough Township and the Police Department in particular.

BE IT FURTHER PROCLAIMED that we, the Mayor, Hillsborough Township Committee and the Hillsborough Police Department hereby welcome Dr. Caesar DePaço and Mrs. Deanna Padovani- DePaço as honorary members of the Hillsborough Township Police Department in light of their continued generosity and support.

Gloria McCauley

Mayor

Frank DelCore Committeeman Doug Tomson Deputy Mayor

Carl Suraci Committeeman